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AN ORDINANCE LEVYING ASSESSMENTS FOR DELINQUENT UTILITY BILLS FOR
CERTAIN PROPERTIES IN THE CITY OF BROOKVILLE, OHIO, AND DECLARINGIT
AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 931.21(g), 935.14(f) and 957.07(c) of the Code of
Ordinances of the City of Brookville, Ohio, the City may certify to the County Auditor assessments
for water, sewer and refuse bills which have been delinquent for more than forty-five days from date
of billing, and said assessments shall become a lien against the property served and shall be collected
as general taxes; and

WHEREAS, these charges remain unpaid more than forty-five days after the notice of
charges were sent to the property owner by the Director of Finance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
BROOKVILLE, OHIO THAT:

SECTION I: City Council hereby approves and authorizes the Clerk of Council to certify
to the County Auditor assessments for delinquent water, sewer and refuse charges, said assessments
being set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

SECTION II: The Clerk of Council shall certify to the County Auditor the unpaid
assessments within thirty (30) days after passage of this Ordinance.

SECTION III: This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure to preserve
the public peace, health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Brookville, Ohio to permit
the timely certification of unpaid assessments to the County Auditor for collection during the next
tax year. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage of this Ordinance as provided
by the Charter of the City of Brookville.

PASSED this 5th dayof  APRIL 2016.
Me gvhan Wheceler, Clerk David E.Eeagraves, Mayor
CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the City of Brookville, Ohio, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a
true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 2016-05 passed by the Council of the City of Brookville,

Ohio, on the _5th day of __ APRIL 2016.

Meghan Wheeler, Clerk

CERTIFICATE ‘OF POSTING

The undersigned, Clerk of the City of Brookville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing Ordinance
No. 2016-05 as posted at the City Building, US Post Office and the Brookville Branch of the
Montgomery County Public Library, Brookville, Ohio, onthe 7th  dayof APRIL

2016 tothe 8TH  dayof MAY 2016, both days inclusive.

L al

Meghan Wheeler, Clerk




Name
Charles & Cathy McManus

Elisabeth Brookshire
Franklin Long

Ashley Tucker

Eric Leiber

Christen Garrett
Stephen & Angela Lilly

Ohio Black Rock Properties, LLC

Address
924 Salem St.

125 W. Westbrook Rd.

112 June Place

218 Crosswell Ave.

209 Market St.

26 Western Ave.

131 Marilyn Way

40 Robert Wright Drive

City, State
Brookville, Ohio

Brookville, Ohio

Brookville, Ohio

Brookville, Ohio

Brookville, Ohio

Brookville, Ohio

Brookville, Ohio

Brookville, Ohio

EXHIBIT A

Parcel ID
C05 00422 0005

L54 00303 0021

L54 00310 0008

L54 00308 0035

€05 00201 0038

€05 00207 0011

C05 00423 0005

CO05 00405 0060

Water Charge Sewer Charge
$ - S -

S 156.22 S 62.72
S 442,94 S 317.74
S 184.10 S 94.94
S 41113 S 315.41
S 762.29 S 599.80
S 287.54 S 169.52
S 81.44 S 51.34

Refuse Charge
855.93

86.63

251.80

131.13

167.75

161.78

244,02

wn

Total
855.93

305.57

1,012.48

410.17

894.29

1,523.87

701.08

132.78



