

RECORD OF ORDINANCES

BEAR GRAPHICS 800-325-8094 FORM NO. 30043

Ordinance No. 2016-05

Passed APRIL 5, 2016

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING ASSESSMENTS FOR DELINQUENT UTILITY BILLS FOR CERTAIN PROPERTIES IN THE CITY OF BROOKVILLE, OHIO, AND DECLARING IT AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 931.21(g), 935.14(f) and 957.07(c) of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Brookville, Ohio, the City may certify to the County Auditor assessments for water, sewer and refuse bills which have been delinquent for more than forty-five days from date of billing, and said assessments shall become a lien against the property served and shall be collected as general taxes; and

WHEREAS, these charges remain unpaid more than forty-five days after the notice of charges were sent to the property owner by the Director of Finance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BROOKVILLE, OHIO THAT:

SECTION I: City Council hereby approves and authorizes the Clerk of Council to certify to the County Auditor assessments for delinquent water, sewer and refuse charges, said assessments being set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

SECTION II: The Clerk of Council shall certify to the County Auditor the unpaid assessments within thirty (30) days after passage of this Ordinance.

SECTION III: This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure to preserve the public peace, health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Brookville, Ohio to permit the timely certification of unpaid assessments to the County Auditor for collection during the next tax year. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage of this Ordinance as provided by the Charter of the City of Brookville.

PASSED this 5th day of APRIL 2016.



Meghan Wheeler, Clerk



David E. Seagraves, Mayor

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the City of Brookville, Ohio, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 2016-05 passed by the Council of the City of Brookville, Ohio, on the 5th day of APRIL 2016.



Meghan Wheeler, Clerk

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

The undersigned, Clerk of the City of Brookville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing Ordinance No. 2016-05 as posted at the City Building, US Post Office and the Brookville Branch of the Montgomery County Public Library, Brookville, Ohio, on the 7th day of APRIL 2016 to the 8th day of MAY 2016, both days inclusive.



Meghan Wheeler, Clerk

EXHIBIT A

<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	<u>City, State</u>	<u>Parcel ID</u>	<u>Water Charge</u>	<u>Sewer Charge</u>	<u>Refuse Charge</u>	<u>Total</u>
Charles & Cathy McManus	924 Salem St.	Brookville, Ohio	C05 00422 0005	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 855.93	\$ 855.93
Elisabeth Brookshire	125 W. Westbrook Rd.	Brookville, Ohio	L54 00303 0021	\$ 156.22	\$ 62.72	\$ 86.63	\$ 305.57
Franklin Long	112 June Place	Brookville, Ohio	L54 00310 0008	\$ 442.94	\$ 317.74	\$ 251.80	\$ 1,012.48
Ashley Tucker	218 Crosswell Ave.	Brookville, Ohio	L54 00308 0035	\$ 184.10	\$ 94.94	\$ 131.13	\$ 410.17
Eric Leiber	209 Market St.	Brookville, Ohio	C05 00201 0038	\$ 411.13	\$ 315.41	\$ 167.75	\$ 894.29
Christen Garrett	26 Western Ave.	Brookville, Ohio	C05 00207 0011	\$ 762.29	\$ 599.80	\$ 161.78	\$ 1,523.87
Stephen & Angela Lilly	131 Marilyn Way	Brookville, Ohio	C05 00423 0005	\$ 287.54	\$ 169.52	\$ 244.02	\$ 701.08
Ohio Black Rock Properties, LLC	40 Robert Wright Drive	Brookville, Ohio	C05 00405 0060	\$ 81.44	\$ 51.34	\$ -	\$ 132.78